

Community Planning & Permitting

Courthouse Annex • 2045 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 303-441-3930 • www.BoulderCounty.gov

BOULDER COUNTY, COLORADO BOARD OF REVIEW

DATE: Thursday, December 19, 2024

TIME: 3:00 - 5:30 p.m.

PLEASE NOTE: All Board of Review hearings and meetings will be offered in a hybrid format where attendees can join through Teams or in-person at the Boulder County Courthouse Annex, 2nd Floor Caribou Meeting Room, 2045 13th Street, Boulder. Information regarding how to participate is available on the Board of Review webpage https://bouldercounty.gov/property-and-land/land-use/building/board-ofat review/.

Notice is hereby given that the following Public Hearing will be held by the Boulder County Board of Review on the date and time specified above. All persons interested in the following items are encouraged to participate in such meeting and aid the Board of Review in their consideration.

There will be opportunity to provide public comment on the subject item during the respective Public Hearing portion. If you have comments regarding any of these items, you may mail comments to the Community Planning & Permitting Department (PO Box 471, Boulder, CO 80306) or email to buildingcodeupdate@bouldercounty.gov. Please include the docket number "BORC-24-0001" in the subject line of your communication.

DOCKET/PUBLIC MEETING BORC-24-0001 – BUILDING CODE UPDATE & AMENDMENTS Ron Flax, Chief Building Official/Deputy Director, will discuss with the Board of Review the proposed items to be considered for inclusion into the amendments to the 2021 International Codes. Ron Flax will ask for input and feedback from the board members and members of the public and will ask for a motion to take to the Board of County Commissioners.

It is Boulder County policy to make county programs, meetings, activities, and services accessible to individuals with disabilities, according to the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you have a disability and require an accommodation to attend this hearing, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 303-441-1386 or ADA@bouldercounty.gov, as soon as possible, and no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.